
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004002-2024 

Tender

Therapeutic service to reduce the impact of poor
parental mental health

Liverpool City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004002

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0437cb  

Published 7 February 2024, 10:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Council

4th Floor, Cunard Building

Liverpool

L3 1DS

Contact

Miss Gill Astill

Email

gill.astill@liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1513510461

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004002-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004002-2024
mailto:gill.astill@liverpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Therapeutic service to reduce the impact of poor parental mental health

Reference number

DN707420

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Liverpool City Council is seeking an experienced service provider to work with parents who
have identified mental health needs to improve their wellbeing which will allow them to
parent effectively. Improvements in parenting will prevent children entering care.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Liverpool Early Help Services provide support to families with emerging needs. We have
identified that there is a need to reduce the numbers of children and young people who enter
care in Liverpool. The successful service provider will work with parents who have identified
mental health needs to improve their wellbeing which will allow them to parent effectively.
Improvements in parenting will prevent children entering care.

The intention is to re-commission a therapeutic service to follow on from the pilot
programme awarded in February 2023 (DN641238).

The successful Provider will work with 16 families selected from Social Care, who have
children who are at high risk of becoming looked after. The families are likely to be on Child
Protection plans and not showing evidence of change or be in pre proceedings with a
trajectory towards court proceedings, which will be seeking to remove the children from the
care of their parents.

The psychological service will be commissioned to provide mental health well-being
practitioners and clinical psychologists. The mental health professionals will work alongside
Outreach Family Support Workers and other professionals from the Early Help Hubs and
provide intensive support which will be underpinned by mentalisation therapy. The approach
will seek to reduce risk and need through an intensive therapeutic intervention which will see
families move down the continuum of need.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2024

End date

31 March 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 March 2024

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 March 2024

Local time

10:00am

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Category Manager from Commercial Procurement Unit, Liverpool City Council



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to
this award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T11:52:14+0100
	TCPDF




